

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.7981 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO.980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Ltd.

.. Applicant-Plaintiff

Vs.

Ramesh Abhishek and Ors.

.. Respondents-Defendants

Mr. Chirag Balsara, with Mr. Vishwanath Iyer, i/by Mr. Bhavesh Thakur, for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhaval Patil, i/by K. Ashar & Co., for Respondent-Defendant No.1.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav for Defendant No.2.

Ms. Salonee Kulkarni, i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Melvyn Fernandes, i/by Vaish Associates, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2021.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List the IA on 9th March 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)