

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7981 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO.980 OF 2019**

63 Moons technologies Limited	.. Applicant/Plaintiff
v/s.	
Ramesh Abhishek & Ors.	.. Defendants

Mr. Bhavesh Thakur for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shreya Parikh a/w Arnav Misra i/b. K. Ashar & Co. for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Beni Chatterji, Sr. Advocate, a/w Kavita Singh, Shreyash Shah i/b. Aniesh S. Jadhav for defendant no.2

Mr. Gourav Mohanty i/b. Shardul Amarchand for defendant no.3.

Mr. Shlok Parekh i/b. Vaish Associates for defendant no.4.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2021.

P.C. :

1. The application seeks to implead Union of India as defendant no.5. However, the Union of India has not impleaded as party respondent in this application. The learned counsel for the applicant therefore seeks leave to amend to implead Union of

India as respondent in the application.

2. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. Upon amendment being carried out, service on respondent to be completed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Affidavit of service to be filed by 16th April, 2021.
5. S.O. to 20th April, 2021.
6. In the meantime, time to file replies on behalf of the defendants is extended by two weeks from today.

(A. K. MENON, J.)