

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7981 OF 2020

In

SUITS 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Bhavesh M. Thakur, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhawal A. Patil, i/b. M/s. K. Ashar & Co., for

Respondent/Defendant No.1.

Ms. Salonee Kulkarni, i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas &
Co., for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/01/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)