

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7981 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Limited

...Applicant

In the matter of

63 Moons Technologies Limited

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Ramesh Abhishek & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Bhavesh Thakur for the Applicant.

Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee, Senior Advocate a/w Shreya Parikh, Mihir Mody and Harshvardhan Melanta i/by K. Ashar & Co. for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Beni Chatterjee, Senior Advocate a/w Aniesh S. Jadhav and Shreyash Shah for Defendant No.2.

Ms. Meghna Rajadhyaksha a/w Naman Kambar, Anushka Bhardwaj i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Defendant No.3.

Mr. D. P. Singh for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Since the claim in the Suit is over Rs.100 crores, Registry to take steps and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)