

In

SUITS 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Advocate, a/w. Vaibhav Bhure, i/b.
Bhavesh Thakur, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Shiraz Rustumjee, Sr. Advocate, a/w. Mihir Mody and
Shreyas M, i/b. K. Ashar and Co., for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane, i/b. Aniesh S. Jadhav, for Defendant
No. 2.

Ms. Meghna Rajadhyaksha, a/w. Mr. Naman Kamdar and
Anushka Bhardwaj, i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas and
Co., for Defendant No. 3.

Saurabhsai Ganesan, i/b. Vaish Associates, for Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 13th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/12/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)