

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7981 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Ltd

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ramesh Abhishek & Ors

...Defendants

Mr Vaibhav Bhure, i/b Bhavesh Thakur, for the Plaintiff.

Mr Shreyas Menkudale, i/b K Ashar & Co, for Defendant No. 1.

Mr Aniesh S Jadhav, with Rushikesh Kekane, for Defendant No. 2.

*Mr Naman Kamdar, with Avantika M, i/b Shardul Amarchand
Mangaldas.*

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.11.18
17:37:10 +0530

CORAM.

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED.

14th November 2024

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 3 has made a request that the arguing Counsel has some difficulty in appearing on the date that is fixed, i.e., 10th December 2024. It is thus he seeks postponement of the date to 16th December 2024.

3. In view of the request made of the personal difficulty of the arguing Counsel, list the matter on 16th December 2024 at 2.30 pm.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)