

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3780 OF 2024

In

SUITS 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Bhavesh Thakur, for the Plaintiff.

Shreyas Menkudale, i/b. K. Ashar and Co., for Defendant No. 1.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 16th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)