

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3780 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

63 MOONS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED)...APPLICANT
V/s.

RAMESH ABHISHEK AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS
WITH
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2020

IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

Mr.Vaibhav Bhure i/by Mr.Bhavesh Thakur, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.
Mr.Shiraz Rustomjee a/w. Mr.Shreyas Menkudale i/by K. Ashar and
Coo., Advocate for the Defendant no.1 in IA/3780/2024.
Mr.Aniesh Jadhav a/w. Mr.Rushikesh Kekane, Advocate for the
Defendant no.2.
Mr.Naman Kamdar a/w. Ms.Anushka Bhardwaj, Ms.Avantika M. i/by
Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocate for the Defendant
no.3.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Digitally
signed by
ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.02.14
11:13:33
+0530

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. Mr.Vaibhav Bhure, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and for the Applicant in Interim Application No.3780 of 2024 and submits that Mr.Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel, who leads in the matter, is on his legs before another Bench of this Court and that this matter be adjourned. Although this matter is yet to be called out, however, a request has been made.

3. Mr.Shiraz Rustomjee, learned Senior Counsel for the Defendant no.1, Mr.Aniesh Jadhav, learned Counsel for the Defendant no.2 and Mr.Naman Kamdar, learned Counsel for the Defendant no.3 also have no objection if the matter is adjourned.

4. Accordingly, list on **26th March 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)