

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3780 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Ltd.

...Applicant

v/s.

Ramesh Abhishek & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.224 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.238 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.239 OF 2020

Mr. Vaibhav Bhure, i/by Adv. Bhavesh Thakur for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee, a/w Adv. Shreya Parikh, Adv. Mihir
Mod, Adv. Yash Sutaria, i/by K. Ashar & Co. for Defendant
No.1.

Ms. A. Agarwal, a/w Ms. Kriti Kalyani and Ms. Anushka B.,
i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Defendant No.3.
Adv. B.M. Chatterjee, Senior Advocate, Mr. D.P. Singh for
Respondent No.5-UoI.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 19th August 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.08.21
09:31:00
+0530

P.C.:-

1. The Advocate for the Plaintiff shall, within two weeks, serve their list of dates and events, written submissions, and relevant case law cited, structured in a point-wise reply format to the opponent's contentions. The Respondents shall do the same within two weeks thereafter.
2. List the matter on 23rd September, 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)