

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3780 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Ltd.

...Applicant

v/s.

Ramesh Abhishek & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.224 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.238 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.239 OF 2020

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Vaibhav Bhure, i/by Adv. Bhavesh Thakur for the Plaintiff in S/980/2019 and for the Applicant in IAL/7891/2020.

Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Smriti Singh, Adv. Mihir Mody, Adv. Yash S., i/by M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for Defendant No.1.

Adv. Beni Chatterji, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Aniesh Jadhav, Adv. Shreyansh Shah and Adv. Shyam Singh for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Kriti Kalyani, Adv. Siddhant Marathe and Adv. Anushka Bhardwaj, i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Melvyn Fernandes, a/w Adv. Aalisha Sharma, i/by Vaish Associates for Defendant No.4.

Mr. Beni Chatterji, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv. Naveena K. and Adv. Aparna Rajeshwari for Respondent No.5-UoI.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 25th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Time to file written submissions is extended until 27th November 2025.
2. Mr. Rustomjee learned Senior Counsel draws my attention to the error crept in the appearance mentioned in the order dated 23rd September 2025 and seeks deletion of the word “SEBI” after the words Defendant No.1.
3. The other Counsels have no objection to the correction sought. Accordingly, the request is accepted. Let the order be corrected accordingly and the corrected order be uploaded.
4. List the matter on 9th December 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)